

PREMIER FOODS BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS:			
Product Title:	Bisto For Meat Gravy Granules	Brand:	Bisto
Legal Description:	Bisto instant gravy granules.	Premier Product Code:	1016243
Label Weight/Count (as applicable):	1.8kg e	Spec Version No:	V1

SUPPLIER DETAILS:			
Site(s) Manufacturing the Product:	Worksop		
Specification team email address:	specifications_foodservice@premierfoods.co.uk		
RSPO Certificate Number: <i>(only applicable for products containing Palm/Palm Derivatives).</i>	BMT-RSPO-000038	Certified Sustainable Palm Oil:	Mass Balance

INGREDIENT LIST:
Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Palm Fat, Salt, Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Colour (Ammonia Caramel), Sugar, Flavourings, Flavour Enhancers (Monosodium Glutamate, Disodium 5'-ribonucleotides), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Black Pepper Extract, Rosemary Extract, Onion Oil.

ON PACK ALLERGEN STATEMENTS:
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .

ON PACK CLAIMS/INFORMATION:
Suitable for Vegans Makes 25 litres Allergy update

PREMIER FOODS BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS:			
Product Title:	Bisto For Meat Gravy Granules	Brand:	Bisto
Legal Description:	Bisto instant gravy granules.	Premier Product Code:	1016243
Label Weight/Count (as applicable):	1.8kg e	Spec Version No:	V1

NUTRITION INFORMATION:			
Typical values	Per 100g as sold	Per 50ml portion as prepared	% Reference Intake Value and MTL Colour
Energy (kJ)	1644	58	-
Energy (kcal)	391	14	-
Fat (g)	14.8	0.5	-
of which Saturates (g)	10.0	0.4	-
Carbohydrate (g)	62.4	2.2	-
of which Sugars (g)	14.8	0.5	-
Fibre (g)	1.2	<0.5	-
Protein (g)	1.5	<0.5	-
Salt (g)	14.27	0.50	-
This pack makes approximately 25 litres.			

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:			
	Contains Y / N	May Contain Y / N	Additional Information
Peanuts	N	N	
Nuts	N	N	
Sesame	N	N	
Cereals containing Gluten	Y	N	Wheat Flour
Eggs	N	N	
Milk	N	N	
Fish	N	N	
Molluscs	N	N	
Crustaceans	N	N	
Soya	Y	N	Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)
Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites	N	N	
Celery	N	N	
Mustard	N	N	
Lupin	N	N	

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain



PREMIER FOODS BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS:			
Product Title:	Bisto For Meat Gravy Granules	Brand:	Bisto
Legal Description:	Bisto instant gravy granules.	Premier Product Code:	1016243
Label Weight/Count (as applicable):	1.8kg e	Spec Version No:	V1

DIET SUITABILITY:		
	Suitable: Y / N	Additional Information:
Suitable for Vegans	Yes	Suitable for vegans.
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes	
Suitable for Halal	No	Not certified
Suitable for Kosher	No	Not certified
Is the product Organic	No	
Suitable for Coeliacs	No	Wheat Flour

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain

PRODUCT CODING & STORAGE:			
Position on Pack:	Side of pack	Durability Statement:	Best Before End
Inner Barcode:	5000354920301	Outer Barcode:	05000117927950
Shelf Life from Date of Manufacture:	18	Measured as:	Months
Shelf Life Once Opened:	Keep box closed after part use. Once made up, the gravy is bain-marie stable, although you should dispose of gravy not used after service.		
Storage Description:	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct heat and sunlight.		

ON PACK COOKING/MAKE UP/ PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:			
TO MAKE DELICIOUS BISTO GRAVY, JUST ADD BOILING WATER AND STIR!			
See make up instructions in the table below.			
AMOUNT OF GRANULES			
WEIGHT OR	HEAPED TBSPS	AMOUNT OF WATER	SERVINGS 50ml
75g	2 ½ tbsp	1 Litre	21
225g	8 tbsp	3 Litres	64
375g	13 tbsp	5 Litres	107
Whole Pack	-	24 Litres	516

PALLETISATION:			
Items in Pack:	1	Packs per Outer:	1
Outers per Layer:	8	Layers per Pallet:	40

PREMIER SPECIFICATION APPROVAL:			
Name	Title	Signature	Date
Bronwyn Melling	Specifications Technologist		01/11/2021

Issued by: Tina Thompson

Issue Date: 07.01.2021

Issue: 12

Uncontrolled Document at Point of Issue